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SAFE ZONE - Active Members (as of 3-1-19) 
First Name Last Name Department Email 

Caitlin Aiello Student Affairs Division caiello@iup.edu 

Terry Appolonia Eberly College of Business & Information 
Tech 

apolonia@iup.edu 

Emma  Archer American Language Institute earcher@iup.edu 

Carol Asamoah Libraries carasam@iup.edu 

Allison Baker University College allbaker@iup.edu 

Lisa Baker Admissions lmarie@iup.edu 

Tonia Ballantyne Psychology Rjxx@iup.edu 

Marcey Barna College of Education & Communications mbarna@iup.edu 

Valerie Baroni Housing, Residential Living & Dining vbaroni@iup.edu 

Charlene Bebko Marketing bebko@iup.edu 

David Berberich Housing, Residential Living & Dining berberkd@iup.edu 

Kevin Berezansky Honors College Kevinb@iup.edu 

Pearl Berman Psychology psberman@iup.edu 

Molly Bernoski Psychology jhxx@iup.edu 

Christine Black Kinesiology, Health & Sports Science blackie@iup.edu 

Laurel Black English ljblack@iup.edu 

Lynanne Black College of Education & Communications lblack@iup.edu 

Janet Blood Fashion Merchandising janet.blood@iup.edu 

Kenneth Bohl Management kwbohl@iup.edu 

Casey Boland Psychology bjxx@iup.edu 

Kathryn Bonach Sociology kbonach@iup.edu 

Shelly Bouchat Mathematics rbouchat@iup.edu 

Susan Boser Sociology sboser@iup.edu 

Yvonne Branan Geoscience ykbranan@iup.edu 

Kathy Brewer Center for Health & Well-Being kbrewer@iup.edu 

Emily  Briggs Athletics ebriggs@iup.edu 

Sarah Brown Human Development sarah.brown@iup.edu 

Becky Bruce Career & Technical Personnel Preparation becky.bruce@iup.edu 

Michelle Bruno Counseling Department michelle.bruno@iup.edu 

Nicole Bukosky Alumni Relations nbukosky@iup.edu 

Dan Burkett Mathematics dburkett@iup.edu 

Nicole Buse Hospitality Management scbq@iup.edu 

Terri  Calderone Nursing & Allied Health Professions qrxq@iup.edu 

Tim Carnevale Alcohol, Tobacco, and Other Drugs slgv@iup.edu 

Bill Carney Career & Professional Development btqy@iup.edu 

Nicole Carrera Admissions Outreach nick@iup.edu 

Karen Rose Cercone Geoscience kcercone@iup.edu 

Tedd Cogar Student Conduct/LGBTQIA Support tcogar@iup.edu 

Carrie Cole Theater/Dance cjcole@iup.edu 

Susan Comfort English scomfort@iup.edu 

Jonathon Cooper Criminology ggss@iup.edu 

Chauna Craig English ccraig@iup.edu 

Kevin Crawford Student Affairs in Higher Education kec5487@gmail.com 

Hilary Creely Graduate Studies & Research hcreely@iup.edu 

Wenqi Cui English w.cui@iup.edu 
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Jeff Daily   fvkw@iup.edu 

Jamie D'Andrea Athletics jdandrea@iup.edu 

Stephanie Davis Psychology stephanie.davis@iup.edu 

Julia Dean Libraries jdean@iup.edu 

Laura Delbrugge Foreign Languages lauradel@iup.edu 

Sondra Dennison Housing, Residential Living & Dining sdenniso@iup.edu 

Kim Desmond Counseling Department kdesmond@iup.edu 

Melissa Dick Health Service mdick@iup.edu 

Kathleen DiMattia Counseling Center rzdv@iup.edu 

Mysti Dinger Culinary Arts  mysti@iup.edu 

Brianna Doyle English qrwy@iup.edu 

Rita Drapkin Counseling Center rdrapkin@iup.edu 

Dana Driscoll English dana.driscoll@iup.edu 

Brianna Drylie Multicultural Student Leadership & 
Engagement 

bdrylie@iup.edu 

Catherine Dugan Disability Access & Advising cmdugan@iup.edu 

Melanie Duncan Sociology mduncan@iup.edu 

Tracey Emanuel Procurement Services teman@iup.edu 

Meghan Evanko Libraries mevanko@iup.edu 

Anthony Farrington English afarrin@iup.edu  

David Ferguson College of Fine Arts dfergusn@iup.edu 

Laura Ferguson Music  lfergusn@iup.edu 

Caleb Finegan History/Honors College cfinegan@iup.edu 

Rebecca Frazier Psychology wttv@iup.edu 

Erika Frenzel Criminology e.frenzel@iup.edu 

Terry Fries Computer Science tfries@iup.edu 

Lauren Gaynord English L.K.gaynord@iup.edu 

Amanda Gernant Psychology pptx@iup.edu 

Demian Glusberg Counseling Center tttv@iup.edu 

Christopher Good Counseling Center/ATOD c.m.good@iup.edu 

Beverly Goodwin Psychology goodwin@iup.edu 

Elisa Marie Goserud Admissions egoserud@iup.edu 

Dorothy Gracey College of Humanities & Social Sciences d.m.gracey@iup.edu 

Susan Graham Counseling Center sgraham@iup.edu 

Rob Gretta Theater/Dance rgretta@iup.edu 

Valerie Gunter Sociology  Val.gunter@iup.edu 

Lorraine Guth Counseling Department lguth@iup.edu 

Jessica Halchak Office of International Education jhalchak@iup.edu 

Kate Hanrahan Criminology hanrahan@iup.edu  

Jennifer Hedden Sociology j.m.hedden@iup.edu 

Brad Henry Housing, Residential Living & Dining bhenry@iup.edu 

Melanie Hildebrandt Sociology melanieh@iup.edu 

Brandyn Holtzinger Student Affairs in Higher Education hkmq@iup.edu 

Elizabeth Houser Health Services ehouser@iup.edu 

Lorraine Hrobak New Student Orientation ljhrobak@iup.edu 

Richard Hsiao Health & Physical Education R.Hsiao@iup.edu 

Christina Huhn Foreign Languages huhn@iup.edu  

Dana Hysock 
Witham 

Sociology Dana.Hysock@iup.edu 
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Alexander Ickes University Advancement a.j.ickes@iup.edu 

Rachel 
DeSoto 

Jackson Theater/Dance jackson@iup.edu 

Erin Janetski Biology e.m.janetski@iup.edu 

Phillipe Kleefield Psychology rvkw@iup.edu 

Taylor   Kyle Counseling Department LBBY@iup.edu 

Emily Lasinsky Counseling Department vkhs@iup.edu 

Sara Lawer Alumni Relations S.E.Barnett@iup.edu 

Mary Beth Leidman Communications Media mbleid@iup.edu 

John Levey Music  jlevey@iup.edu 

Jonathan C. Lewis Geoscience jc.lewis@iup.edu 

Asante Littleton Housing, Residential Living & Dining a.m.littleton@iup.edu 

Melissa Lutz Writing Center mlutz@iup.edu 

Beth Mabry Sociology Beth.Mabry@iup.edu 

Crystal Machado Professional Studies in Education Crystal.Machado@iup.edu 

Mary MacLeod Philosophy Mary.MacLeod@iup.edu 

Robert Major Biology rmajor@iup.edu 

Stephanie Mallis Counseling Department qcwp@iup.edu 

Michael Marquez Psychology   m.marquez2@iup.edu 

Megan Marron Housing, Residential Living & Dining zdzy@iup.edu 

Karen Mathe Office of Social Equity/Title IX Office kmathe@iup.edu 

Jeanine Mazak-Kahne History jeanine.mazak-
kahne@iup.edu 

Patti McCarthy Enrollment Management & Communications mccarthy@iup.edu 

Marissa McClure-
Sweeny 

Art marissa.mcclure@iup.edu 

Sally McCombie College of Health & Human Services smccomb@iup.edu 

Jennifer McCroskey Haven Project jmccrosk@iup.edu 

Megan McCue Undergraduate & Student Success mmccue@iup.edu 

Jacqueline McGinty Adult & Community Education jmcginty@iup.edu 

Ian McIsaac Admissions Imcisaac@iup.edu 

Jaquelyne Miller Health Services jqmiller@iup.edu 

Jessica Miller Counseling Center jemiller@iup.edu 

Dana Minser Graduate Studies & Research dminser@iup.edu 

Brenda Mitchell Art Brenda.Mitchell@iup.edu 

Akanksha Mittal Psychology khxx@iup.edu 

Sushmitha Mohan Psychology drtx@iup.edu 

Tyler Montgomery College of Education & Communications mzbv@iup.edu 

Nurhaya  Muchtar Communications Media   

John Mueller Student Affairs in Higher Education jmueller@iup.edu 

Robert Mutchnick Criminology rjmutch@iup.edu 

David M. Myers Counseling Center Dave.Myers@iup.edu 

Lisa Newell Psychology newell@iup.edu 

Laurie  Nicholson Professional Studies in Education lnichols@iup.edu 

Jill Oblak Sociology joblak@iup.edu 

Michele Papakie Journalism zkyn@iup.edu 

Kelli Paquette Professional Studies in Education kpaquett@iup.edu 

Sara Parme Libraries sparme@iup.edu 

Jennifer Perillo Psychology jperillo@iup.edu 
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Michele Petrucci Office of International Education michelep@iup.edu 

Lauren Phillips Office of International Education Lphillip@iup.edu  

Julene Pinto-
Dyczewski 

Housing, Residential Living & Dining jjpinto@iup.edu 

Brittany Pollard Counseling Department bpollard@iup.edu 

Heather Powers English Heather.Powers@iup.edu 

Amber Racchini Developmental Studies amberv@iup.edu 

Willard Radell Economics Willard.Radell@iup.edu 

Mary Reading English m.a.reading@iup.edu 

Enid Resenic Culinary Arts enid@iup.edu 

Laurie Roehrich Psychology Laurie.Roehrich@iup.edu 

Lori Roles Admissions Lori.Roles@iup.edu 

Eric Rosenberger Counseling Center rosey@iup.edu 

Eric Rubenstein Philosophy erubenst@iup.edu 

Timothy Runge Educational & School Psychology trunge@iup.edu 

Jason Rydzewski Counseling Department jrydzews@iup.edu 

Cristina Sanchez-
Martin 

English csanchez@iup.edu 

Michelle Sandhoff Sociology sandhoff@iup.edu 

Elizabeth Sarneso Multicultural Student Leadership & 
Engagement 

esarneso@iup.edu 

Stephan Schaffrath Developmental Studies stephan.schaffrath@iup.edu 

Daniel Scott Criminology dscott@iup.ed 

Ann Sesti Alcohol, Tobacco, and Other Drugs annsesti@iup.edu 

Eric Shawley IT Support Center eshawley@iup.edu 

Janice Shellenbarger Career Development jans@iup.edu 

Lynn Shelly English  Lynn.Shelly@iup.edu 

Kenneth Sherwood English Kenneth.Sherwood@iup.edu 

Diane Shinberg Sociology/Public Health Program shinberg@iup.edu  

Jesse Siegel Psychology msmt@iup.edu 

Thomas Slater English tslater@iup.edu 

Derek Smeltzer English pyyr@iup.edu 

Dawn Smith-
Sherwood 

Spanish Dawn.Smith-
Sherwood@iup.edu 

Taylor Ann Snyder American Language Institute phmt@iup.edu 

Hilary Staples McNair Scholars Program Hilary.Staples@iup.edu 

Zack Stiegler Communications Media stiegler@iup.edu 

Robert Sweeny Art Education bob.sweeny@iup.edu 

James Swider English mkkw@iup.edu 

Kayla Switalski Culinary Arts  kswitals@iup.edu 

Todd Thompson English Todd.Thompson@iup.edu 

Gwen Torges Political Science torges@iup.edu 

Theo Turner Multicultural Student Leadership & 
Engagement 

tturn@iup.edu 

Todd Van Wieren Disability Access & Advising toddvw@iup.edu 

Samantha Vertosick English dsss@iup.edu 

Matthew Vetter English mvetter@iup.edu 

Brandon Vick Economics bcvick@iup.edu 
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Begona Vilouta-
Vazquez 

American Language Institute fgdq@iup.edu  

Rachel Warmington English ntss@iup.edu 

James Watta Multicultural Student Leadership & 
Engagement 

jwatta@iup.edu 

Pauline Wells Office of International Education pjwells@iup.edu 

Kimberly Wick Libraries kwick@iup.edu 

Tina Wiggins Student Affairs Division tinaw@iup.edu 

Cat Williams  English MWYY@iup.edu 

Joette Wisnieski Management wisnie@iup.edu 

Olivia Wolfe Counseling Department qblt@iup.edu 

Elin Woods Library ewoods@iup.edu 

Kaylee Wynkoop Comm  Disorders & Disability Services kwynkoop@iup.edu 

Jennifer Zeanchock Admissions Outreach zeanchoc@iup.edu 
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